SAFEROOM
Craighead County Courthouse Annex
Craighead County Eastern District Courthouse

Jonesboro School District (Douglas Macarthur Jr. High)
Nettleton School District (Fox Meadow Elementary)

Nettleton School District (University Heights Elementary)
Riverside School District (Riverside High School)
Riverside School District (Riverside West Elementary)
Westside School District (Westside Elementary School)
Westside School District (Westside High School)
Westside School District (Westside Middle School)
Riverside School District (East Elementary)

City of Monette, City Hall

Bay School District
Nettleton School District (Nettleton Middle School)

City of Brookland *

LOCATION
511 Union, Jonesboro, AR 72401
107 Cobean Blvd. Lake City, AR 72437
1615 Wilkins Ave, Jonesboro, AR 72401

2305 Fox Meadow Lane, Jonesboro AR
72401

300 Bowling Lane, Jonesboro AR 72401
601 Catfish Drive, Lake City, AR 72437
2001 Hwy 18, Lake City, AR 72437

1834 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404
1630 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404
1800 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404
502 W. State St., Caraway, AR 72419
119 N. Edmonds, Monette AR 72447

700 School Street, Bay AR 72411

2305 Promise Lane, Jonesboro, Arkansas
72404

407 South Holman, Brookland

CITY
Jonesboro
Lake City

Jonesboro
Jonesboro

Jonesboro
Lake City
Lake City
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Jonesboro
Caraway
Monette

Bay
Jonesboro

Brookland

CAPACITY
200
140

1080

1000

450
492
400
724
640
470

100
652

1000

Control
County
County
School
School

School
School
School
School
School
School
School
City
School
School

City



