SAFEROOM	LOCATION	CITY	CAPACITY	Control
Craighead County Courthouse Annex	511 Union, Jonesboro, AR 72401	Jonesboro	200	County
Craighead County Eastern District Courthouse	107 Cobean Blvd. Lake City, AR 72437	Lake City	140	County
Jonesboro School District (Douglas Macarthur Jr. High)	1615 Wilkins Ave, Jonesboro, AR 72401	Jonesboro	1080	School
Nettleton School District (Fox Meadow Elementary)	2305 Fox Meadow Lane, Jonesboro AR 72401	Jonesboro	1000	School
Nettleton School District (University Heights Elementary)	300 Bowling Lane, Jonesboro AR 72401	Jonesboro	450	School
Riverside School District (Riverside High School)	601 Catfish Drive, Lake City, AR 72437	Lake City	492	School
Riverside School District (Riverside West Elementary)	2001 Hwy 18, Lake City, AR 72437	Lake City	400	School
Westside School District (Westside Elementary School)	1834 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404	Jonesboro	724	School
Westside School District (Westside High School)	1630 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404	Jonesboro	640	School
Westside School District (Westside Middle School)	1800 Hwy 91 West, Jonesboro, AR 72404	Jonesboro	470	School
Riverside School District (East Elementary)	502 W. State St., Caraway, AR 72419	Caraway		School
City of Monette, City Hall	119 N. Edmonds, Monette AR 72447	Monette	100	City
Bay School District	700 School Street, Bay AR 72411	Bay	652	School
Nettleton School District (Nettleton Middle School)	2305 Promise Lane, Jonesboro, Arkansas 72404	Jonesboro	1000	School
City of Brookland *	407 South Holman, Brookland	Brookland		City